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IMPORTANT NOTICE

• Only triple rinsed, empty plastic pesticide containers and seed bags may be 

recovered and recycled; containers and bags that are contaminated with pesticides 

are categorised as hazardous waste and must be treated as such.

• Even if containers or bags are triple rinsed, they may not be re-used, sold or 

donated as containers for any other purposes.

• Empty containers or bags may not be buried or burned on the farm; it is criminal 

offense in terms of the National Environmental Management: Waste Act, 2008 (Act 

No. 59 of 2008) and a terrible waste of a valuable resource to burn or bury empty 

containers or bags on the farm. 

• Farmers must insist on being issued with a CropLife SA certificate of adequate 

disposal by the service provider every time they hand triple rinsed empty 

containers or bags over to a CropLife SA approved service provider. 

TRIPLE RINSE, PUNCTURE AND RECYCLE. IT IS THE RIGHT THING TO DO!!



NEWS BULLETIN

➢Registered Pest Control Operators can also now dispose of their empty triple 

rinsed plastic pesticide containers through the services of the Coopers 

Environmental Science, and Pathogen and Environmental Science branches in 

South Africa’s main centers. These recyclers will only service pest control 

operators and not the agricultural sector. 

➢Grain farmers are encouraged to clean their empty seed bags, bundle them 

together and hand over to the recyclers because there is a huge demand for 

recycled polypropylene. See under Container Management on 

www.croplife.co.za for the protocol to clean seed bags; it is very simple and takes 

one of the worst plastic pollutants out of the environment for processing into other 

valuable commodities. 

TRIPLE RINSE, PUNCTURE AND RECYCLE. IT IS THE RIGHT THING TO DO!!

http://www.croplife.co.za/


Individuals or companies interested in participating in the CropLife SA Container Management 

Programme should contact Dr Gerhard Verdoorn: 082-446-8946 | gerhard@croplife.co.za



Click on your province to 

find a CropLife SA certified 

plastic recycler.

CropLife SA has certified 

73 recyclers to date. 

Should you wish to be 

number 74, contact us 

today.

Disclaimer

CropLife South Africa does not any 

accept responsibility for services 

rendered by any recyclers



Limpopo

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/DJD1 DJ Du Plessis Baltimore DJ Du Plessis 082-322-5421 dj@laeveld.co.za

2 CCM2020/FPA1 Freshpro Agri Groblersdal Jurie van Wyk 082-447-3209 079-144-4716 jurievanwyk@gmail.com

3 CCM2020/JSM1 JD Scrap Metals Louis Trichardt Koos Dercksen 083-512-4726 koosdercksen@gmail.com

4 CCM2020/LAH1
Laeveld Agrochem

Hoedspruit
Hoedspruit

Fanie van Wyk

Stefan van Wyk

083-631-7149

082-805-5238
087-806-2063 fanie@laeveld.co.za

5 CCM2020/LAM1
Laeveld Agrochem

Marble Hall
Marble Hall

Anton Bredell

Cornelia Veldman

Mariaan Pretorius

082-825-9424

013-261-1039

mhadmin@laeveld.co.za

mar@laeveld.co.za

6 CCM2020/LPS1 LB Plant Solutions Burgersfort
Lelani Boshoff

Sonja du Plessis

082-456-3410

073-349-3126

lelanib@novon.co.za

burgersfort@novon.co.za

7 CCM2020/LPD1 Limpopo Landboudienste Modimolle Ernest Davey 083-278-9447 014-717-4276 ernest@landboudienste.com

8 CCM2020/MBM1 Mr Boxman Burgersfort 
Martinet Els

Andrew Outram

081-728-2216

072-255-3253
foxtrot985@gmail.com

9 CCM2020/NDB1 NDB Recyclers Thohoyandou Nkhetheni Belemu 082-909-0772 belemund@gmail.com

10 CCM2020/PLA1 Pest-ex Laeveld Agrochem Polokwane Hill van Schalkwyk 083-325-8227 015-293-0560 hillvs@laeveld.co.za

11 CCM2020/RCM1 Rip Chem MM BK Marble Hall
Reginald Barkley

Mariana Barkley
083-227-3947 013-261-1155 mariana.b@vodamail.co.za

12 CCM2020/TBG1 T Biewenga Tzaneen Tjasse Biewenga 073-140-4559 biewengatjasse@yahoo.co.za

13 CCM2020/VDT1 Vendeco Trading 47cc Tzaneen Meyer Jacobs 083-263-7620 meyer@lzmplastics.co.za

HOME



Mpumalanga

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/ASL Ag Solutions Middelburg
Christo Prinsloo

Stefan Bothma

082-922-2358

079-516-1360
072-291-6820 christo@agsol.co.za

2 CCM2020/AZW1 Aziwell cc Piet Retief
Francois van den 

Berg
083-320-2126 ovambo@lantic.net

3 CCM2020/IGL1 InteliGro Lydenburg Lydenburg Hentie Louw 082-327-4162 hentiel@inteligro.co.za

4 CCM2020/NRN1 Novon Retail Nelspruit Nelspruit
Drikus Prins

Mauritz Smit

076-483-1705

074-502-1573

drikus@novon.co.za

nelspruit@novon.co.za

HOME



North West

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/DMN1 Drom Monster Noordwes Brits Alwyn Barnard 084-491-1500
info@drommonster.co.za

berrylekka@gmail.com

2 CCM2020/PPL1 Potch Plastics Recycling Potchefstroom Schalk Mans 079-723-1580 018-293-1743 schalk@potchplastic.co.za

3 CCM2020/PRA1
Pro Gro Agri 

(Pty) Ltd
Brits Fransie Roodt 078-457-7353 kidaniworx@gmail.com

HOME



Gauteng

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/CES1
Coopers Environmental 

Science Pomona

Pomona

PCOs only
Monique Bosh 084-481-1616 011-979-4246 mbosch@cooperses.co.za

2 CCM2020/ENS1 EnviroServ Waste Nationwide Head office 0800-197-783 011-456-5600 clientservices@enviroserv.co.za

3 CCM2020/PES1
Pathogen & Environmental 

Science Johannesburg

Midrand

PCOs only
Ingrid Phakula 064-012-0334 011-312-6993 ingrid@pesafrica.net

4 CCM2020/SHM1 Shiman (Pty) Ltd Olifantsfontein
Johan du Plessis

Ute Jacobs

083-407-7543 

082-924-8567
011-635-3000

johan@shiman.co.za

sales6@shiman.co.za

HOME



KwaZulu-Natal

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/CES5
Coopers Environmental 

Science Durban

Durban 

PCOs only
Kelly Gloss 083-531-3410 031-700-5041 kellyg@cooperes.co.za

2 CCM2020/ECS1 Ecosystems Empangeni Peter Bannock 082-556-0838 035-787-0507 perfecto@iafrica.com

3 CCM2020/HCE1
HAZ Clean 

Environmental 
Pietermaritzburg Khanya Buthelezi 083-392-4589 033-346-0142 khanya@hazclean.co.za

4 CCM2020/KDR1 KD Recycling Howick
Kevin Gotte

David Street 

082-466-2040

082-908-7970

kevin.gotte@wenkem.co.za

merrivalefresh@gmail.com

5 CCM2020/PES3

Pathogen & 

Environmental Science 

Durban 

Durban 

PCOs only
Maxine Somaru 031-261-6425 durban@pesafrica.co.za

6 CCM2020/PES4

Pathogen & 

Environmental Science 

Pietermaritzburg

Pietermaritzburg

PCOs only
Vanessa Smith 033-346-2954 Vanessa@pesafrica.net

7 CCM2020/SVF1 Silvix Forestry (Pty) Ltd Pietermaritzburg Chrisleen Naidoo 073-352-5930 033-346-1558 chrisleen@silvix.co.za

HOME



Free State

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/BAS1
BioAgri Solutions (Pty) 

Ltd
Jacobsdal

Stevie Opperman

Jackie Opperman

079-798-6655

076-584-3530
sales.bioagri@gmail.com

2 CCM2020/CES4
Coopers Environmental 

Science Bloemfontein

Bloemfontein

PCOs only

Johan Lotriet

Lindi Botes

084-207-9964

066-248-2177 051-432-0088

jlotriet@ooperses.co.za

lbotes@cooperses.co.za

3 CCM2020/DMH1
Drom Monster 

Hoofkantoor

Senekal &

Nationwide

Koot Human

Dick Greeff

083-591-6146

083-390-1653
info@drommonster.co.za

4 CCM2020/EWR1 Enviro Waste Recyclers Welkom Meagan Leach 079-898-9375 ewr@vodamail.co.za

5 CCM2020/HSH1 Hoopstad Herwinning Hoopstad Johan Foley 083-300-7220 053-445-2032 foleyjohan@gmail.com

6 CCM2020/REM1 Remitto Kroonstad Derek Alexander 072-961-3897 056-213-3072 derek@remitto.co.za

HOME



Northern Cape

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CRR2020/MMP1 M&M Plastiek Keimoes
Marida van Zyl

Martin van Zyl

082-590-2616

074-959-0667
mmplastiek@gmail.com

2 CCM2020/PNL2
Pierre Nel 

Landboudienste
Douglas Pierre Nel

082-564-6265 

082-839-4484
053-298-1176

pierren@laeveld.co.za; 

douglas@laeveld.co.za

3 CCM2020/SRE1
Siyanda Recycling & E-

Waste
Upington Raymond Collett 072-343-4709 nicolenec@karsten.co.za

4 CCM2020/VDM1 VDM Recycling Kakamas
Hannes van der 

Merwe
083-783-7854 vdmrecycling@gmail.com

HOME



Eastern Cape

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/CES3
Coopers Environmental 

Science Port Elizabeth

Port Elizabeth

PCOs only

Wesley Swanepoel

Annette Harrison

082-458-2842

041-364-0037

wswanepoel@cooperses.co.za

aharrison@cooperses.co.za

2 CCM2020/HKH1
Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp
Hermitage Hansie Swanepoel 083-630-3736 042-007-0080 hansie@humkoop.co.za

3 CCM2020/HKK2
Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp
Kirkwood Mariska Terblanche 071-681-1049 042-230-1185 mariskat@humkoop.co.za

4 CCM2020/HKP3
Die Koöperasie

Humansdorp
Patensie Bennie Mulder 082-563-1578 042-283-0011 bmulder@humkoop.co.za

5 CCM2020/DMO1 DromMasjien Oos-Kaap
Sundays River 

Valley
Dirk Ferreira 082-327-2099 042-007-0306 cftsrv@algoanet.com

6 CCM2020/FNP1 FanNic Plastiek Louterwater
Nico Olivier

Annabé Gerber

082-655-5802 

083-460-2767
nico@langkloof.net

7 CCM2020/MWM1
Master Waste 

Management 
Joubertina Jessie Naidoo 073-940-7220 jessie.jnjtrust@gmail.com

8
CCM2020/NAG1 Nexus Ag-49 Patensie Tinkie Muller 082-891-4161 041-000-1550 tmuller@nexusag.net

9 CCM2020/PES5

Pathogen & 

Environmental Science

Port Elizabeth

Port Elizabeth

PCOs only
Tennille Ferreira 041-450-6350 pe@pesafrica.net

10 CCM2020/RMP1 Rhino Manufacturing Port Elizabeth Quinton Thrussell 071-193-7498 041-451-3197 quinton@rhinomanufacturing.co.za

11 CCM2020/WKL1 Wenkem Langkloof Louterwater Louis Kritzinger 082-925-8402 042-273-1918 agri@langkloof.net

HOME



Western Cape

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

1 CCM2020/APR1 Atlantic Plastic Recycling Parow 
Steven Cheetham 

Fred Cheetham

083-658-7761

083-658-7762

021-933-3412

021-931-6500

steven@apr1.co.za

fred@apr2.co.za

2 CCM2020/BVR1 Bennie van Rhyn Mosselbay Bennie van Rhyn 076-197-5927 bennievanrhyn@gmail.com

3 CCM2020/BRR1 Breederiver Recycling Robertson Kobus van Wyk 072-403-8194 kobusvwyk@yahoo.com

4 CCM2020/CWK1 Calitzdorp Kelder Calitzdorp Fanie Geyser 083-655-8343 044-213-3639 withoek@telkomsa.net

5 CCM2020/CCR1 Chopchop Recylers Cape Town Aubrey de Villiers 082-412-6125 021-845-5189 chopchoprecyclers@gmail.com

6 CCM2020/COA1 Compliance Agri Worcester Rubin Geldenhuys 084-744-8709 079-714-4880 rubin@comagri.co.za

7 CCM2020/CNB1 Con Neethling Bredasdorp Con Neethling 082-424-2223 con@whalemail.co.za

8 CCM2020/CES2
Coopers Environmental Science

Cape Town

Cape Town 

PCOs only
Susan Beer 083-703-4640 021-982-0466 sbeer@cooperses.co.za

9 CCM2020/DCH1 Dealco Herwinning Belville 
Liesbet Dreyer 

Danie Dreyer

082-324-1932 

082-785-8576
021-919-8951 admin@dealco.co.za

10 CCM2020/DAP1 Drakenstein APD Simondium
De Waal vd Ross 

Maizylle Pienaar

084-618-9128 

079-501-7597
081-463-2068 drakcentre@paarlonline.co.za

11 CCM2020/DMB1 DromMasjien Boland Ceres Phillip du Plessis 084-259-0665 pestec@telkomsa.net

12 CCM2020/EKR1 Ekapa Drum Reconditioners Bellville Nosi Mamani
082-928-6286 

084-471-0005
021-951-7250 nosi@ekapadrums.com

13 CCM2020/GBR1 Gawie Breytenbach Recycling Heidelberg Gawie Breytenbach 082-661-6710 082-492-7992 stiaanb@Inteligro.co.za

14 CCM2020/GST1 Gawie Steyn Transport Redelinghuys Gawie Steyn 083-232-1532 022-862-1672 steyn@webgateway.co.za

15 CCM2020/MPL1 MyPlas Belville
Walter Jordaan 

Johann Conradie

071-321-7830 

083-324-6591
021-959-9964

walter@myplas.co.za 

johann@myplas.co.za

16 CCM2020/PES2
Pathogen & Environmental Science 

Cape Town

Cape Town 

PCOs only
Steven Openshaw 082-229-5274 021-982-8689 steve@pesfarica.net

17 CCM2020/SPP1 SupaPlas Belville 
Mike Eagar

Rodney Alexander

082-552-6870 

083-999-8872
021-951-1377

mike@supaplas.co.za 

rodney@supaplas.co.za

HOME

NEXT



Western Cape

Nr Certificate Service provider Area Contact person Mobile Landline Email address

18 CCM2020/SWO1 Swaco Organies Malmesbury
Kobus Drotschie

Renier van Dyk

083-460-3832 

079-937-7616
022-482-3999

admin@swaco.co.za 

admin2@swaco.co.za

19 CCM2020/TWK1 TWK Recycling Grabouw 
Marchelle le Roux 

Carol Jacobs

083-240-2974 

063-053-4360
021-204-1013

marchelle@twkrecycling.co.za 

admin@twkrecycling.co.za

20 CCM2020/WLP1 Winelands Plastics Worcester
Louis Stemmet

Erika Stemmet

082-940-5746 

076-715-5966
louisstemmet@absamail.co.za

21 CCM2020/WBR1 Winterberge Recycling (Pty) Ltd Prince Alfred Hamlet Jacques Boshoff 071-603-1916 Jacques.boshoff68@gmail.com

HOME


